
PreK – 12 Enrollment:
St. George Elem.
Westmoreland Elem.
Rock Creek MS
Rock Creek HS
District Personnel:
Administration
Certified Staff
Classified Staff

TIMELINE:

DISTRICT INFORMATION:

THE POSITION:

Superintendent
of Schools

ROCK CREEK
USD 323

The Rock Creek USD 323, Board of
Education is seeking a highly
qualified and fully licensed
superintendent. Rock Creek
School District is accredited by the
Kansas Department of Education. 

Length of contract to be
negotiated with salary based on
qualifications and experience. A
comprehensive benefit package is
also included. USD 323 is an Equal
Opportunity Employer.

374
126
415
416

8
107
98

Applications Due:

Screening Begins:

Anticipated Hire Date:

Contract Begins: 

Letters of inquiry, requests for applications or other
questions about the process should be directed to 

HOW TO APPLY:

ROCK CREEK USD 323
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS | SEARCH 2025

Gary Sechrist
Kansas Association of School Boards

1420 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4024

gsechrist@kasb.org | 620-680-0871

MORE
INFORMATION:

2/6/25

2/1/25

2/25

7/1/25

Financial/Budget:
Operating Budget
Mill Levies – LOB Mill Levy
          Capital Outlay Levy
          Bond and Interest
          Total Levy
Total Assessed Valuation 
         (General Fund)
Total Assessed Valuation
         (Other)

13.976
6.998
17.318
58.292
94321

75515


