

ROCK CREEK

INVITES CANDIDATES TO APPLY FOR THE POSITION OF

Superintendent of Schools

THE POSITION:

The Rock Creek USD 323, Board of Education is seeking a highly qualified and fully licensed superintendent. Rock Creek School District is accredited by the Kansas Department of Education.

Length of contract to be negotiated with salary based on qualifications and experience. A comprehensive benefit package is also included. USD 323 is an Equal Opportunity Employer.



DISTRICT INFORMATION:			
PreK – 12 Enrollment:			
St. George Elem.	374		
Westmoreland Elem.	126		
Rock Creek MS	415		
Rock Creek HS	416		
District Personnel:			
Administration	8		
Certified Staff	107		
Classified Staff	98		
Certified Staff	107		

TIMELINE:

Applications Due:	2/6/25
Screening Begins:	2/1/25
Anticipated Hire Date:	2/25
Contract Begins:	7/1/25

Financial/Budget:

4	Operating Budget	
	Mill Levies – LOB Mill Levy	13.976
	Capital Outlay Levy	6.998
	Bond and Interest	17.318
	Total Levy	58.292
	Total Assessed Valuation	94321
	(General Fund)	
	Total Assessed Valuation	75515
	(Other)	

MORE INFORMATION:



Letters of inquiry, requests for applications or other questions about the process should be directed to



Gary Sechrist Kansas Association of School Boards 1420 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4024 gsechrist@kasb.org | 620-680-0871



ROCK CREEK USD 323 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS | SEARCH 2025